:H \$40.00 598582

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM572549

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sherrie Rose		04/16/2020	INDIVIDUAL:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BU TIME PRODUCTIONS INC.		
Street Address:	23838 Pacific Coast Highway		
Internal Address:	#314		
City:	Malibu		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	90265		
Entity Type:	Corporation: CALIFORNIA		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5985825	POLISHED TO GO

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: merrimoken@Paulhastings.com

Correspondent Name: Merri C. Moken
Address Line 1: 200 Park Avenue
Address Line 2: Paul Hastings LLP

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10166

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Merri C. Moken
SIGNATURE:	/MCM/
DATE SIGNED:	04/19/2020

Total Attachments: 1

source=Polished To Go BU TIME executed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006918 FRAME: 0559

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of One Dollar (US \$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

SHERRIE ROSE an individual citizen of the United States with a principal place of business in Malibu, California, ("Assignor");

Hereby, assigns and transfers to BU TIME PRODUCTIONS INC. a California Corporation with a principal place of business in Malibu, California, all right, title and interest in the trademark POLISHED TO GO subject of United States Trademark registration 5,985,825, and any and all good will represented thereby and the business associated therewith, and including the right to sue and collect for past damages for any third party acts, including but not limited to infringement or other acts impacting the rights concerning or value associated with POLISHED TO GO, its good will, and business associated therewith.

ASSIGNOR:		
SHERRIE ROSE	v	
ву:	Date:	4-16-20
Signature		
Name: Sherrie Rose		

ASSIGNEE:
BU TIME PRODUCTIONS INC.

By: ______ Date: 4-/6--2J

Name: Sherrie Rose, Chief Executive Officer, Bu Time Productions, Inc.